504903609 05/08/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4950353

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALEXANDER BENNER	05/04/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DEUTSCHE TELEKOM AG	
Street Address:	FRIEDRICH-EBERT-ALLEE 140	
City:	BONN	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	53113	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14914277

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)616-5700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3126165600

Email: assignments@leydig.com

Correspondent Name: LEYDIG, VOIT & MAYER, LTD.

Address Line 1: TWO PRUDENTIAL PLAZA, SUITE 4900

Address Line 2: 180 NORTH STETSON AVENUE Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 606016731

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	815117
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIK R. SWANSON
SIGNATURE:	/ERIK R. SWANSON/
DATE SIGNED:	05/08/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=815117_Statement of ownership_executed#page1.tif source=815117_Statement of ownership_executed#page2.tif

PATENT 504903609 REEL: 046858 FRAME: 0001

Statement of Ownership

	14/914,277
·	
Title of Invention	
REMOTE CONTROL USING PASSIVE COMPONE	ENTS
* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	
Legal Name of Inventor (1) (Given Name - first and family name)	
Alexander BENNER	
(1) (1) (1) (1)	
Mailing Address	1
Birkenweg 13	
ZiP City	3
57627 Gehlert; GERMANY	
Legal Name of Inventor (2)	
(Given Name - first and family name)	1
Melling Address	
ZIP Cay	
	t management of the state of th
Legal Name of Inventor (3) (Given Name - Prist and family name)	
Conditioning - mor ping sound (seems)	§
Mailing Address	
ZIP City	
i bi	

U.S. Application Serial Number or Patent Number

PATENT REEL: 046858 FRAME: 0002

Applicant	
(Name)	
DEUTSCHE TELEKOM AG	
Mading Address	
Friedrich-Ebert-Allee 140	
ZiP City	
53113 Bonn, Germany	
Attention: Please use an additional sheet, if more than	3 inventors!

Applicant hereby declares that ownership of full and exclusive rights of inventor Alexander BENNER in and to the invention described in the patent application identified above was acquired by the Applicant according to German law under the German Employee Invention Act §§ 6 and 7 ArbErfG.

Place DARMSTADT Date MAY 04, 2018
BERNHARD HÜNGSBERG
Name of person authorized to act on behalf of the Applicant
IP MANAGER
Title of person authorized to act on behalf of the Applicant
on block of Sends / Sunday
Signature of person authorized to act on hebalf of the Antiliand

PATENT REEL: 046858 FRAME: 0003

RECORDED: 05/08/2018